
Super. of Public Instruction

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

State Department of Education 25,413,900 20,229,900 34,379,200 34,129,800 34,694,500 34,106,800

Total 25,413,900 20,229,900 34,379,200 34,129,800 34,694,500 34,106,800

By Fund Source

General 6,935,500 6,855,500 7,176,300 6,926,900 7,365,500 6,972,700
Dedicated 3,903,400 2,535,700 3,921,200 3,921,200 3,904,200 3,887,500
Federal 13,348,400 10,168,600 22,058,600 22,058,600 22,116,200 21,958,100
Other 1,226,600 670,100 1,223,100 1,223,100 1,308,600 1,288,500

Total 25,413,900 20,229,900 34,379,200 34,129,800 34,694,500 34,106,800

By Object

Personnel Costs 8,630,200 7,275,200 9,038,900 8,868,900 9,121,100 8,662,800
Operating Expenditures 14,599,700 11,381,900 23,081,800 23,027,000 23,306,200 23,176,800
Capital Outlay 59,300 337,100 27,000 27,000 35,700 35,700
Trustee/Benefit Payments 2,124,700 1,235,700 2,231,500 2,206,900 2,231,500 2,231,500
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 25,413,900 20,229,900 34,379,200 34,129,800 34,694,500 34,106,800

FTP Positions 130.00130.00130.00130.00125.00125.00
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Super. of Public Instruction

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

7,176,300130.00 34,379,2003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 130.00 7,176,300 34,379,200

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (249,400) (249,400)

34,379,200130.005.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 7,176,300 6,926,900130.00 34,129,800

34,379,200130.007.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 7,176,300 6,926,900130.00 34,129,800

(80,000)0.00 (164,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 169,400 15,200

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (179,400) (179,400)

34,215,200130.009.00  FY 2011 Base 7,096,300 6,916,900130.00 33,965,600

41,3000.00 114,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (30,900) (82,500)

00.00 47,60010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 47,600

27,9000.00 17,30010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 27,900 17,300

00.00 010.50  Annualizations 0.00 1,400 1,400

00.00 010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

34,394,500130.0011.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 7,165,500 6,915,300130.00 33,949,400

State Department of Education
200,000 200,0000.000.00 200,000 200,000Statewide Longitudinal Data System12.01

100,000 100,0000.000.00 0 0Request Spending Authority12.02

0 (142,600)0.000.00 0 (142,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

34,694,500130.0013.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 7,365,500 6,972,700130.00 34,106,800

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (203,600)189,200 (272,400)315,300

0.00% 0.00% -2.84%2.64% 0.92% -0.79%
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